## Afotofex Association of REALTORS

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE TO BE COMPLETED BY SELLER(S)

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	16880 CR 345
Terrel1 (STREE	ET AODRESS AND CITY) (COUNTY)
NOTE: Effective January 1, 1994, Section 5.008 of the Texas Propert one dwelling unit to deliver a copy of the Seller's Disclosure Notice, the before the effective date of a contract for the sale of the Property. If terminate the contract for any reason within seven (7) days after received in the result of the sale of the property with the containe additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures.	ty Code (the "Code") requires a seller of residential real property of not more than completed to the best of the seller's bellef and knowledge, to a purchaser on a contract is ontered into without the seller providing the notice, the buyer may lying the notice. If information required by the notice is unknown to the seller, the the requirements of Section 5.008 of the Code. This form complies with and osures required by the Code.
SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUINSPECTION OF THE PROPERTY BY A QUALIFIED, LICENSED INSPIBY THE SELLER(S) BASED UPON SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE AND ARBROKER PARTICIPATING IN A SALE TRANSACTION. THE METROTES LISTING SERVICE OR ANY MULTIPLE LISTING SERVICE, AND THE LIDISSEMINATING INFORMATION ABOUT THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY.	THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE OF THE SELLER'S LANTY OF ANY KIND BY THE SELLER OR LISTING BROKER AND IS NOT A LYER(S) MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. A BUYER IS URGED TO OBTAIN AN ECTOR. THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ARE REPRESENTATIONS MADE RE NOT REPRESENTATIONS OF THE LISTING BROKER OR ANY OTHER X ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC., THE GREATER METRO MULTIPLE ISTING BROKER HAVE RELIED UPON THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IN DIPERTY.
	INFORMATION <sup>®</sup>
The Property is currently:  Owner occupied	Except for manufacturer warranties, if any, on appliances, does there exist any other warranties for the Property?     ☐ Yes ☐ Mo ☐ Unknown     If "Yes", identify the warranties:
- If not owner occupied, for years If leased: Origination Date  Expiration Date  2. Seller is the current owner of the Property and can sell the	7. Are there any pending or threatened condemnation proceedings which affect the Property?  ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unknown - If "Yes", explain:
Property without being joined by any other person:     Yes    No   - If "No", explain:	Has the Property (or the homeowners' association of which the Property is a part) been the subject of any pending or concluded litigation?
3. Is Seller a United States citizen? ☑Yes ☐ No	☐ Yes ☑√No ☐ Unknown - If "Yes", explain:
- If "No", is the seller a "foreign person" as defined in the Internal Revenue Code? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Has the Seller asserted any claim under any insurance policy or against any person for any physical condition of the Property:
4. Check any of the following tax exemptions which Seller claims for the Property: ☐ Homestead ☐ Senior Citizen ☐ Disabled ☐ Disabled Veteran	☐ Yes ☐/No ☐ Unknown - If "Yes", explain:
☐Agricultural ☐ Other	10. A. Seller has not received any notices, either oral or written, regarding the need for repair or replacement of any portion of the Property from any governmental agency, appraiser, inspector, mortgage lender, repair service, or other except:
Name of Company Issuing warranty:	hobe
Warranty Number:	
ELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE - PAGE 1 OF 7  PROPERTY ADD  PRO	16880 CR 345 DRESS: <u>Terrell, TX 75161</u> Buyer's initials Buyer's initials

10. B. List and attach any writt who regularly provide ins Date of Inspection	spections an Type of Ir	a MIO GIB	amiei irrettee	и аѕ шъроск	irs or omerwise	permitted by	law to perfor	rm inspections.
Zata st Hopografi		rehaction	Name	of Inspector/	Company		# Pages	Attached(Y/N)
•								
Explanatory comments b	y Seller, If a	ny:			···		· ·	
<u>,</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·				***************************************
Abundan				·			<del></del>	
A buyer should not rely an line	INFO	s as a reflection PMATIO	N ABOUT E	ion of the Property.	Ahvyer should ohlain A AND SYSTE	nspections from la	speciors of the buye	n's ava choice
11. For Items listed below in "Working Condition" age	Section 11.	check an	orondate boy	if itama ara b	aniudad in the	-164 5		
"Working Condition" and explain if the ftem is reprished the sale. NOTE: THIS PROPERTY, THE TERM	alred or in n	eed of rep DES NOT	air. Check "N ESTABLISH	Se check it i A" for items	tem has been t that do not appl	eplaced (no y to the Pro	te date of re	placement) or not included in
EQUIPMENT & SYSTE	М	M/A	WORKING CONDITION	HAS BEEN REPLACED		IN NEED OF REPAIR.	OF COMP	SCRIPTION LETED OR REPAIRS
Attic Fan		Q					2-1-Management	-IAMI CHING
Automatic Lewn Sprinkler System (Front, Back, Left S	i Maria					1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************
Right Side, Fully)	olde ,					-		
Broadband-CAT5 Wiring			, II			9 -		
Cable TV Wiring			FI					
Celling Fan(s)			Ō	ā				
Cooktop (Gas / Electric Cooling (Central Gas / Electr # Units )	io							
Cooling (Window / Wall	,				•	<u> </u>		
Evaporative Coolers)	. 1					□ -		
Dishwasher					***************************************	Ξ		
Disposal			<u> </u>	ä			<del></del>	<del></del>
Electrical System		$\Box$	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		4		ā		<u></u>		
Exhaust Fan(s) Fire Detection Equipment			G					
(Electric // / Battery Operated	1		THE STATE OF THE S	_				
Garage Door Opener(s) & Controls (Automatic / Manual /	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	H	Œ		<u></u>			
Controls 1, 2)								
Gas Fixtures Gas Lines		G -			·			
(Natural / Liquid Propane _	1	<b>a</b>	D			100		
Heating (Central Gas / Electric # Units )	<u></u> .	П			<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>			
Heating (Window /Wall)			ä					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Hot Tub			ā	ā				***************************************
Ice Maker				Ö				
Intercom System						<u> </u>		
Lighting Fixtures Media Wiring & Equipment								
Microwave								<del></del>
Outdoor Cooking Equipment							····	
• ad-thirms		ப	LI		CR 345			
SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE - PAG	E 2 OF 7	PR	OPERTY ADDR		1, TX 75161	l		
Seller's Initials Seller's Initials MetroTox Association of REALTORS® 71	97 67 (Jan (0)			Buyer's l	nitials Bo	yer's Inilials	······································	

Oven (Gas / Electric ) Oven-Convection Plumbing System Public Sewer & Water System Range (Gas / Electric ) Refrigerator (Built-In) Satellite Dish and Receiver Sauna Security System(s) (In Use / Abandoned ) Septic or other On-Site Sewer System Shower Enclosure & Pan Smoke Detector-Hearing Impaired Spa Stove (Free Standing) Swimming Pool & Equipment Swimming Pool Built-In Cleaning Equip Swimming Pool Heater Trash Compactor TV Antenna Water Heater (Gas / Electric ) Water Softener Wells			HAS BEEN PARENT OF THE PARENT			OF COMPLETED OR
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	DATE	IN NEED	DATE/DESCRIPTION
Basement Carport (Attached/ Not Attached Ceilings Doors Drains (French/ Other) Drilveway Electrical Wiring Fences Fireplace(s)/Chimney (mock) Fireplace(s)/Chimney (wood burning) Fireplace(s)/With gas logs Floor Foundation Garage Lighling (Outdoor) Patio/Decking Retaining Wall Rain Gutters and Down Spouts Roof Sidewalks Skylight(s) Sump or Grinder Pump Walls (Exterlor/Interior) Washer/Dryer Hookups Windows Windows Window Screens Other: Other:	17		REPLACED	REPLACED Month/Your	REPAIR DODD DODD DODD DODD DODD DODD DODD DO	DATEIDED REPAIRS OF COMPLETED OR NEEDED REPAIRS
SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE - PAGE 3 OF 7 Seller's Initials Soller's Initials MetroTex Association of REALTORS® 7167 (Jan10)	PRO	PERTY AODRE	SS: Terrell, Buyer's Initia	TX 75161	yer's Initials	

Other:	EQUIPMENT A SYSTEM	N/A □	Word COND	TION	HAS BEEN REPLACED	i Rep	ATE LAGED th/Year	IN NEED OF REPAIR	DATE/DESCRIPTION OF COMPLETED ON NEEDED REPAIRS
	cco, what is the type of stucco?			_ 16	i, is there a	system	ls:		Ð√lo
□W	shingles or roof covering is constructed ood ☑Composition ☐ Tile ☐ Other	of:	<del></del>	_	Owner - If leased	i, is leas	e transfe	Leased by S	Yes TiNo
ls the ☐ Ye	ore an overlay coverling? es ☑/Ño ☐ Unknown			1	Lease Ch	arge:	☐ Mth.	□ Qtr. □	Yr. \$ Yr. \$
14. They a	nge of the shingles or roof covering:Years Unknown			17.	Please id leased an	entity of id not ow	ned by t	Seller:	of the Property which
<b>72</b> (Co	lectrical wiring of the Property is: pper ☐ Aluminum ☐ Unknown ner (specify)			18.	<ul> <li>If before</li> </ul>	roperty 1978-c	was con	structed:	Per Owner
19 le tho	MISCELLA	NEOU	S INFO	RMAT					nazards)
	Seller aware of any of the following cor	altions'	YES		UNKNOW	Ŋ	1	F "YES", E	KPLAIN
Any pe which	ersonal or business BANKRUPTCY pe would affect the sale of the Property? ET Stains (not visible)	nding							
Locate Proper	ed on or near CORP OF ENGINEERS								
deaths accider	EATH on the Property (except for those caused by natural causes; suicide; or nt unrelated to the condition of the Prop		0		L.3				
Unplatt	ed EASEMENTS	**	Ö						
FAULT Proviou	Lines Is FIRES								
Any FO	RECLOSURES pending or threatened	with	F	- FI 131		<u></u>	4717	Sm. 1/	house
respect	to the Property	******							
Ureafor LANDF	maldehyde INSULATION			OZ/					
-	-			2					
governn use of th	PTICES of violation of deed restrictions nental ordinances affecting the condition he Property	or or		团					
Room a	nsed PAINT dditions, structural modification, or othe ns or repairs made without necessary			Q/			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
in effect	S or not in compliance with building co at that time	des			<b>-</b>				
Above-g	round impediment to swimming POOL			<u> </u>	П	************	·		
Undergre Any PRO	ound Impediment to swimming POOL OPERTY CONDITION which materially				ā				
RADON	ne physical health or safety of an individ	lual						<del></del>	
	gas ETTLING								
SOIL Mo	vement								
Subsurfa	ce STRUCTURES, Tanks, or Pils								
Hazardot Holes in t	is or TOXIC WASTE affecting the Prop WALLS	erly		7					
LER'S DISC	CLOSURE NOTICE - PAGE 4 OF 7	ppe	ico+	DDG #:*	16880 (		N.D		
ır's Initials	RP Seller's Initials (Jan 10)	146)	-екіү А	DUKES:	S: Terrell Buyer's In			r's Iniliais	

Pi	operty covered by flood insurance? (If	]				
-	"Yes",attach "Information About				1	
	Special Flood Hazard Areas," TAR No.		<u> </u>			<u></u>
Lo	ocated in 100 year FLOOD PLAIN		1		1	
Lo	cated in a Floodway?					
Lo	cated in a city flood plain?		l P			
TE	or judgment liens?	n	D'	F		
_	an ETJ district? (Extra Territorial Jurisdiction)		i i			
-	seased TREES7	П	P			
	guid Propene Gas		7			
	- LP Community (Captive)					
	- LP on Property					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-			9			
- ł	igle Blockable Waln Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*					
	Single Blockable Main Drain may cause a		Ø			
811	ction entrapment hazard for an individual.			<u>L</u>	اـــــا	
21. 22. 23. 24.	If the Property is pert of a regime creating a he association, state the following information:  - Association Name: - Association Management Company  - Association Email: - Association Phone Number: - Amount of dues or assessments: \$ - Assessment amount is:      Monthly _ Quarterly _ Annual Payment of dues/assessments is:	ny: \$	ic or s?  itles or  ar [_]  sk as  pursuant to then not alm was  's fiens or	27. Has con con con lit "Y have 29. Has limpro control it "Y report and i and	the Section to	irs been made to the foundation of the ince its original construction?  INC Unknown explain what repairs you know or believe to made:  DRMATION ABOUT DRAINAGE eller ever obtained a written report about any elnage condition from any engineer, inspector, or expert?  I Yes INO entify the report by staling the date of the person or company who made the report, tent:  Its been made to the drainage of the Property plnal construction?  No Unknown plain what repairs you know or believe to nade:  eller know of any currently defective the drainage of the Property? Yes INO
V	ottrposes.		]			
1	Yes And		1			
			1			. [
			'			•
		OOA YTR		- 20		
M	atroTex Association of REALTORS' 7167 (Sept 2011) Seller I	oldals:	Selfor le	oltlols:	8	duyar Initials; Buyar Initiala;

destroying insects?  Unknown	<ul> <li>40. Seller is aware of previous use of premises for manufacture of Methamphetamine? ☐ Yes ☐ No</li> <li>41. Is the Seller aware of any condition not previously addressed</li> </ul>
If "Yes", please state the date of treatment:  34. Have there been any repairs made to damage caused by	in this Disclosure Statement which, in Seller's opinion, is a
termites or other wood destroying insects?	Yes ØNo
☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unknown	- if "Yes", explain:
<ul> <li>If "Yes", explain what repairs you know or believe to have been made:</li> </ul>	
35 Co patho tomites and	ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY SELLER
35. Do active termites or other wood destroying insects currently infest the Property?	The same of the control of the state of the
☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unknown	complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.
- If "Yes", explain:	Seller(s) Initials Seller(s) Initials
36. Is there any existing termite damage in need of repair?  ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unknown	43. I, the Seller, understand the information in this statement will be disseminated by Listing Broker to prospective buyers and other brokers.
- If "Yes", explain:	Seller(s) Initials Seller(s) Initials
37. Is the Property currently covered by a termite policy? ☐ Yes ☐ No	44. The listing agent has not instructed Seller how to answer any question in this disclosure or suggested any answer to Seller
<ul> <li>If "Yes", identify the policy by stating:</li> </ul>	or in any way sought to influence Seller to provide any information or answers which are not absolutely true and far as
Name of Company Issuing policy:	the Seller knows.
Policy Number:	Seller(s) Initials Seller(s) Initials
Date of policy renewal:	DISCLOSURES
Phone Number:	Municipal Utility District Disclosures Check which Apply:
INFORMATION ABOUT ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS	[Attach additional MUD Disclosure Notice provided by Chapter 49, Texas Water Code]
38. Is the Seller aware of any repairs or treatment, other than routine maintenance, for the following environmental hazards?	The Property is located in a Municipal Utility District which is either:
The presence or removal of asbestos	☐ Located in whole or in part within the corporate boundaries of a municipality (MUD Disclosure Form #1)
The presence of radon gas The presence or treatment of mold The presence of lead based paint The presence of lead based paint	Not located in whole or in part within the corporate boundaries of a municipality (MUD Disclosure Form #2)
The presence of lead based paint Yes You Other: Yes No	Located in whole or in part within the extraterritorial jurisdiction of the corporate boundaries of a municipality. (MUD Disclosure Form #3)
	On-Site Sewer Facility
39. If the answer to any part of Question #38 is "Yes," has the Seller ever obtained a written report for addressing such	☐ If the Property has a septic or other on-site sewer facility
environmental hazards?	Attached Is Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR #1407)
	Property is located in a Public Improvement District (PID)
(Identify any reports by stating the date of the report, the person or company who made the report, and its content.)	Seller is a Real Estate Licensee
SELLER'S DISCROSURE NOTICE - PAGE 6.0F 7 PROPERTY ADD	16880 CR 345
Seller's Initial Seller's Initials	DRESS: Terrell, TX 75161
MetroTex Association of REALTORS® 7167 (Jan 10)	Buyer's Initials Buyer's Initials

	SMOKE DET	ECTION EQUIPMENT	
Does the property have working smoke detection and Safety Code?*   unknown   n	ctors installed in a graph of the control of the co	accordance with the smoke detecto or unknown, explain. (Attach additio	r requirements of Chapter 766 of in the state of the stat
* Chapter 768 of the Health and Safety Code accordance with the requirements of the built location, and power source requirements. If y unknown above or contact your local building o	rang do not know	the build area in which the dwelling	working smoke detectors installed g is located, including performand effect in your area, you may che
A buyer may require a seller to install smoke of will reside in the dwelling is hearing-impaired; physician; and (3) within 10 days after the effective hearing-impaired and specifies the location detectors and which brand of smoke detectors to	clive date, the bu	o and agree without eardeline Ot 100	nearing impairment from a license
	INDEM	NIFICATION	
SELLER(S) HEREBY AGREE(S) TO INDEMNIEY LIS OE AND EROM ANY CLAIM, LOSS, OR DAMA STATEMENT.	TING BROKER AN GE ARISING FRO	DALL OTHER BROKERS PARTICIPAT M. ANY FALSE REPRESENTATION	ING IN ANY SALE OF THE PROPERT CONTAINED IN THIS DISCLOSURI
SELLER (SIGN AS NAME APPEARS ON TITLE Bobby Phillips	2-15-11 DATE	SELLER (SIGN AS NAME AP	holin 4/10 PEARS ON TITLE) DATE
	NOTICE	S TO BUYER	
. The Texas Department of Public Safety ma ex offenders are located in cartain zip code area riminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods	uintains a databas as. To search the a, contact the loca	se that consumers may search, at a database, visit www.txdpe.state.tx.u	no cost, to determine if registered as. For information concerning past
Such written Information in this Seller's Dis roker and other Broker participating in a sale ritten information provided by the Seller in this sting Broker and any other broker and their sale OT A WARRANTY, YOU ARE ENCOURAGED LOSING.	disclosure notice	e. Buyer is not relying upon any st	agents who are relying upon the latement or representation by the
Buyer may be provided information about of formation has been obtained by Broker or Se formation is not always accurate.	the size of the p ller from third pa	roperty, either of the real property rties, including information obtained	or the improvements. All such d from official tax records. Such
If the Buyer bases an offer on square foo assured to verify any reported information which	tage, measureme is often unreliable	ints or boundaries, Buyer should	have those Items independently
If the property is located in a coastal area that referring the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be tural Resources Code, respectively and a beact provements. Contact the local government with contents of the local government with contents.	berout a	chair pegriles Yor Ot the Dave he	otection Act (Chapter 61 or 83).
e undersigned Buyer(s) hereby acknowledge(s) i	eceipt of this Sell	er's Disclosure Notice for the Proper	ty:
YER	DATE	BUYER	DATE
LER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE - PAGE 7 OF 7		16880 CR 345	
SERVO DIOGEOSERE NOTUCE : DAME 7 MM 7		DRESS: Terrell, TX 75161	

 $\mathbf{H}$